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1. Turn off the computer power and unplug the computer power cord.

2. Connect one end of the signal cable to the VGA/HDMI input jack on your monitor and the other 
     end to the VGA/HDMI input jack on your computer's graphics card. Tighten the finger screws on 
     the signal cable (VGA) connector.
3. Plug the adapter power cord into the power port on the back of the monitor.

4. Plug the computer power cord and monitor adapter into a nearby power outlet.

Installing  monitor
1. Remove the monitor bracket and base from the packaging and place it on a stable and level workspace.
2. Open or close the rear bracket. The viewing angle of the monitor can be adjusted using the stand. 

(As shown below)
3. Support wall hanging function, VESA100*100mm, M4*10 screws.

          

Connect the monitor to your computer

English
Acer LCD Monitor Quick Start Guide (QSG)
Important safety instructions
Please read the following instructions carefully.
1. To clean the LCD monitor screen: 

• 
• Spray a non-solvent cleaning solution onto a rag and clean the screen gently.

2. Do not place the LCD monitor near a window. Exposing the monitor to rain, moisture or sunlight can 
severely damage it. 

3. Do not apply pressure to the LCD screen. Excessive pressure may cause permanent damage to the display.
4. Do not remove the cover or attempt to service this unit yourself. An authorized technician should perform 

servicing of any nature.
5. Store the LCD monitor in a room with a temperature of -20° to 60°C (-4° to140°F). Storing the LCD monitor 

outside this range may result in permanent damage.  
6. Immediately unplug your monitor and call an authorized technician if any of the following circumstances 

occur:  
• Monitor-to-PC signal cable is frayed or damaged. 
• Liquid spills onto the LCD monitor or the monitor is exposed to rain.  
• The LCD monitor or case is damaged. 

Package contents

LCD monitor Adapter/Power lineStand/Base
VGA/HDMI cable
(Optional)

Quick start guide
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Regulations and safety notices
FCC notices
This device has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device pursuant to Part 15 
of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a 
residential installation. This device generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful Interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this device does 

and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the device and receiver.
• 
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/television technician for help.

CE declaration of conformity
Hereby, Acer Inc., declares that this LCD monitor is in compliance with the essential requirements and other 
relevant provisions of EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU, and RoHS Directive 
2011/65/EU and Directive 2009/125/EC with regard to establishing a framework for the setting of ecodesign 
requirements for energy-related product.

Notice: Shielded cables
All connections to other computing devices must be made using shielded cables to maintain compliance with 
EMC regulations.

Notice: Peripheral devices

radio and TV reception.

1
Power on/off the monitor. Green indicates that the power supply is turned on. 
Orange indicates that the device is in standby or energy saving mode.

Power Button

4/3

Mode/ExitMode

Up/Down

2

Press this key to exit the OSD when the OSD mode is displayed. If OSD is not 
displayed,Mode options are displayed when you press this key.

5

Press to view OSD, and press again to access the OSD selection.MENU/ConfirmMENU

When OSD is displayed, press the up or down button to switch OSD options. 
Adjust the OSD value.If the OSD mode is not displayed, press < to switch to 
the brightness mode, and press > to switch to the signal source.

External controls

</>



English

Caution

granted by the Federal Communications Commission, to operate this product.

Operation conditions
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this 
device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Notice: Canadian users
CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Disposal of waste equipment by user in private household in the European Union
This symbol on the product or on its packaging indicates that this product must not be disposed 
of with your other household waste. Instead, it is your responsibility to dispose of your waste 
equipment by handing it over it a designated collection point for the recycling of waste electrical 
and electronic equipment. The separate collection and recycling of your waste equipment at the 
time of disposal will help to conserve natural resources and ensure that it is recycled in a manner 
that protects human health and the environment. For more information about where you can drop 
off your waste equipment for recycling, please contact your local city office, your household waste 
disposal service or the shop where you purchased the product.

*Acer monitor is purposed for video and visual display of information obtained from electronic devices.

Product Information for EU Energy
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SPECIFICATIONS

LCD Panel

Driving system TFT Color LCD
Size 21.5"W (55cm)
Pixel pitch 0.2493(H) x0.241(V) mm
Brightness (cd/m2 ) 200 (Typ)
Contrast 3000:1 (Typ)
Viewable angle CR   10, 178° (H), 178° (V)
Response time 4ms (GTG)
Panel Type VA Panel
H-Frequency 30KHz-120KHz
V-Frequency 48Hz-100Hz

Display Colors 16.7M
Dot Clock 234MHz
Max. Resolution 1920 x 1080@100Hz (HDMI)
Plug & Play VESA DDCCI/DDC2B

Power consumption 
(at 200 nits)

On Mode 14W (typical)
Sleep Mode 0.5W (typical)

0.5W (typical)
Input Connector VGA/HDMI

Maximum Screen Size
Horizontal 487.456 mm
Vertical 270.18 mm

Power Source
Model: PG361-1202000DI（Pgtec）
Input: 100-240V~50/60Hz  1.2A
Output: 12V  2A,24W

Environmental Considerations
Operating Temp: 0° to 40°C
Storage Temp: -20° to 60°C
Operating Humidity: 20% to 80%

Dimensions (W x H x D) 493.1x406.0x179.9 mm
Weight (N. W.) 2.3kg (net)

Tilt: -5° to 15°
Swivel: No
Height adjustment: No

Pivot: No
Detachable foot stand: No

External Controls

Buttons
Power Button
MENU/Exit
UP/Down

Functions

Brightness

Contrast
Blue Light

Warm
Over Drive

ACM

Mode

Language
OSD Lock
DDC/CI

Quick Start Mode

Regulatory Compliance

>
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1. Matikan daya komputer dan cabut kabel daya komputer. 
2. Sambungkan salah satu ujung kabel sinyal ke jack input VGA/HDMI pada monitor Anda dan ujung
     lainnya ke jack input VGA/HDMI pada kartu grafis komputer Anda. Kencangkan sekrup jari pada konektor
     kabel sinyal (VGA). 
3. Colokkan kabel daya adaptor ke port daya di bagian belakang monitor. 
4. Colokkan kabel daya komputer dan adaptor monitor ke stopkontak terdekat

Memasang monitor
1. Lepaskan braket dan penyangga monitor dari kemasannya dan letakkan di atas tempat kerja yang stabil dan rata. 
2. Buka atau tutup braket belakang. Sudut pandang monitor dapat diatur menggunakan dudukan. (Seperti yang 
     ditunjukkan di bawah) 
3. Dukung fungsi gantung di dinding, VESA 100*100 mm, sekrup M4*10.

          

Sambungkan monitor ke komputer Anda

Bahasa Indonesia
Monitor LCD Acer QSG (Panduan Ringkas)
Petunjuk keselamatan penting
Baca petunjuk berikut ini dengan cermat.
1.Untuk membersihkan layar monitor LCD: 
   •Matikan monitor LCD dan lepas kabel daya. 
   •Semprotkan cairan pembersih nonpelarut ke kain, lalu bersihkan layar dengan lembut.
2.Jangan letakkan monitor LCD di dekat jendela. Monitor dapat rusak parah jika terkena hujan, uap air, 
    atau cahaya matahari. 
3.Jangan tekan layar LCD. Tekanan yang berlebihan dapat merusak layar secara permanen.
4.Jangan lepas rangka atau jangan coba memperbaiki unit ini sendiri. Dalam keadaan apapun, 
   perbaikan harus dilakukan oleh teknisi resmi.
5.Simpan monitor LCD di ruangan bersuhu -20° hingga 60° C (-4° hingga 140° F). 
   Menyimpan monitor LCD di luar jangkauan suhu tersebut dapat merusaknya secara permanen. 
6.Segera lepas kabel monitor dan hubungi teknisi resmi jika kondisi berikut terjadi: 
   •Kabel sinyal monitor ke PC koyak atau rusak. 
   •Monitor LCD terkena cairan atau hujan. 
   •Monitor LCD atau rangkanya rusak. 

Isi paket

Layar LCD Adaptor/Kabel ListrikDudukan/Penyangga Kabel VGA/HDMI 
(Opsional)

Panduan memulai 
cepat
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Peraturan dan Informasi keselamatan
Informasi FCC
Perangkat ini telah diuji dan memenuhi ketentuan perangkat digital Kelas B yang sesuai dengan aturan FCC 
Bab 15. Batasan ini dirancang untuk memberikan perlindungan yang memadai terhadap interferensi berbahaya 
pada pemasangan di rumah. Perangkat ini menghasilkan, menggunakan, dan dapat memancarkan radiasi energi 
frekuensi radio. Jika tidak dipasang dan digunakan berdasarkan petunjuk ini, dapat menimbulkan Interferensi 
berbahaya pada komunikasi radio. Namun, tidak ada jaminan bahwa interferensi tersebut tidak akan terjadi pada
pemasangan tertentu. Jika perangkat ini menimbulkan interferensi berbahaya pada penerimaan radio dan televisi 
(dapat ditentukan dengan mengaktifkan atau menonaktifkan perangkat), maka pengguna dianjurkan untuk 
memperbaiki interferensi tersebut dengan satu atau beberapa cara berikut:•Ubah arah atau posisi antena penerima.
•Jauhkan jarak antara perangkat dengan antena penerima.
•Pasang konektor perangkat ke stopkontak pada sirkuit yang berbeda dengan yang digunakan antena penerima.
•Untuk mendapatkan bantuan, hubungi dealer atau teknisi radio/TV yang berpengalaman.

 

 
 

Pernyataan kesesuaian CE
Dengan ini, Acer Inc., menyatakan bahwa monitor LCD ini telah mematuhi persyaratan penting dan ketentuan 
terkait lainnya dari Petunjuk EMC 2014/30/EU, Petunjuk Tegangan Rendah 2014/35/EU, serta Petunjuk RoHS 
2011/65/EU dan Petunjuk 2009/125/EC tentang pembuatan kerangka kerja untuk penetapan persyaratan 
desain ekonomis pada produk yang terkait dengan energi.
Catatan: Kabel berpelindung
Semua sambungan ke perangkat komputer lain harus menggunakan kabel berpelindung agar sesuai dengan 
peraturan EMC.

Gunakan hanya periferal (perangkat input/output, terminal, printer, dll.) yang memiliki sertifikasi batasan 
Kelas B untuk dipasang ke peralatan ini. Pengoperasian dengan periferal tanpa sertifikasi mungkin akan 
menyebabkan interferensi pada penerimaan radio dan TV.

Catatan: Perangkat periferal

1
Nyalakan/matikan monitor. Hijau menunjukkan bahwa catu daya dihidupkan. 
Oranye menunjukkan bahwa perangkat dalam mode siaga atau hemat energi.

Tombol Daya

4/3

Mode/KeluarMode

Atas/Bawah

2

Tekan tombol ini untuk keluar dari OSD saat mode OSD ditampilkan. 
Jika OSD tidak ditampilkan, pilihan Mode ditampilkan saat Anda menekan 
tombol ini.

5

Tekan untuk menampilkan OSD, dan tekan lagi untuk mengakses pilihan OSD.MENU/KonfirmasiMENU

Saat OSD ditampilkan, tekan tombol atas atau bawah untuk berpindah opsi OSD. 
Sesuaikan nilai OSD. Jika mode OSD tidak ditampilkan, tekan < untuk beralih 
ke mode kecerahan, dan tekan > untuk beralih ke sumber sinyal.

Kontrol eksternal

</>



Bahasa Indonesia
Perhatian
Perubahan atau modifikasi tanpa izin resmi dari produsen dapat membatalkan hak pengguna untuk 
mengoperasikan produk ini, seperti yang ditetapkan oleh Federal Communications Commission.

Ketentuan pengoperasian
Perangkat ini sesuai dengan Bab 15 Peraturan FCC. Pengoperasiannya bergantung pada kedua kondisi berikut:
 (1) perangkat ini tidak boleh menimbulkan gangguan yang membahayakan, dan 
(2) perangkat ini harus menerima semua gangguan yang disebabkan, termasuk gangguan yang dapat 
menyebabkan pengoperasian yang tidak diinginkan.
Catatan: Pengguna di Kanada
CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Pembuangan peralatan limbah oleh pengguna rumah tangga di Uni Eropa
Simbol ini pada produk atau karton pembungkus menunjukkan bahwa produk tersebut tidak boleh
dibuang bersama sampah rumah tangga lain. Namun, Anda bertanggung jawab untuk membuang
sampah peralatan dengan menyerahkannya ke pusat pengumpulan yang ada untuk mendaur 
ulang sampah peralatan listrik dan elektronik. Dengan cara memisahkan pengumpulan dan daur 
ulang sampah peralatan ketika membuangnya akan membantu menjaga sumber daya alam dan 
memastikan didaur ulang dengan benar. Untuk informasi lebih lanjut tentang lokasi penyerahan
sampah peralatan untuk didaur ulang, hubungi pemerintah setempat, layanan pembuangan 
sampah rumah tangga, atau toko tempat Anda membeli produk tersebut.

*Acer monitor is purposed for video and visual display of information obtained from electronic devices.

Product Information for EU Energy
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SPESIFIKASI

Panel LCD

Sistem Penggerak LCD Warna TFT
Ukuran 21.5"W (55cm)
Pitch Piksel 0.2493(H) x0.241(V) mm
Kecerahan (cd/m2 ) 200 (Typ)
Kontras 3000:1 (Typ)
Sudut Pandang CR   10, 178° (H), 178° (V)
Waktu Respons 4ms (GTG)
Tipe Panel Panel VA
Frekuensi H 30KHz-120KHz
Frekuensi V 48Hz-100Hz

Warna Tampilan 16,7 J
Jam Titik 234MHz
Resolusi Maks. 1920 x 1080@100Hz (HDMI)
Pasang & Pakai VESA DDCCI/DDC2B

Konsumsi Daya
(pada 200 nit)

Mode Nyala 14W (Umum)
Mode Tidur
Mode Mati

0,5 W (Umum)
0,5 W (Umum)

Konektor Input V G A / H D M I
Ukuran 
Layar  Maksimum

Horizontal 487.456 mm
Vertikal 270.18 mm

Sumber Daya
Model: PG361-1202000DI（Pgtec）
Input: 100-240V~50/60Hz  1.2A
Output: 12V  2A,24W

Pertimbangan Lingkungan
Suhu Operasi: 0° hingga 40℃
Suhu Penyimpanan: -20° hingga 60℃
Kelembapan Operasi: 20% hingga 80%

Dimensi (L x T x D) 493.1x406.0x179.9mm
Berat (Berat Bersih)

Spesifikasi Mekanisme

2,3 kg (bersih)

Kontrol Eksternal

Tombol

T
ombol Daya
MENU/Keluar 
ATAS/Bawah

Miring:  -5° hingga 15°
Putar: Tidak
Penyesuaian tinggi: Tidak

Poros: Tidak
Dudukan kaki yang dapat 
dilepas: Tidak

Kecerahan
Kontras
Cahaya Biru
ACM
Hangat
Super Cepat
Mode

Bahasa
Kunci OSD 
DDC/CI 
Mode Mulai Cepat

Fungsi

Kepatuhan terhadap Peraturan
* Semua spesifikasi dapat berubah tanpa pemberitahuan.

Temukan panduan dan dokumen lain untuk produk Acer Anda di situs web dukungan Acer.
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1. Apague el ordenador y desconecte el cable de alimentación del mismo.
2. Conecte un extremo del cable de señal al conector de entrada VGA/HDMI de su monitor y el otro extremo al 
     conector de entrada VGA/HDMI de la tarjeta gráfica de su computadora. Afirme los tornillos en el conector 
    del cable de señal (VGA).
3. Enchufe el cable de alimentación del adaptador en el puerto de alimentación ubicado sobre el lado posterior 
    del monitor.
4. Conecte el cable de alimentación del ordenador y el adaptador del monitor a una toma de corriente cercana.

Instalación de monitor
1. Retire el soporte y el pie del monitor del embalaje y colóquelo en un espacio de trabajo estable y nivelado.
2. Abra o cierre el soporte trasero. El ángulo de visión del monitor se puede ajustar utilizando el pie. 
(Como se muestra a continuación.)
3. Admite la función de ir colgado en la pared, VESA 100 * 100 mm, tornillos M4 * 10.

          

Conecte el monitor a su ordenador

Contenidos del embalaje

Monitor LCD
Adaptador/línea de 
alimentación

Pie/Base Cable VGA/HDMI
(Opcional)

Guía de inicio 
rápido

 

USER GUIDE

Español
Guía de inicio rápido (QSG) del monitor LCD de Acer
Instrucciones de seguridad importantes
Lea estas instrucciones con atención.
1. Para limpiar la pantalla del monitor LCD: 

• Apague el monitor LCD y desenchufe el cable de alimentación. 
• Rocíe una solución de limpieza que no sea disolvente sobre un paño y limpie la pantalla suavemente.

2. No coloque el monitor LCD cerca de una ventana. Exponer el monitor a la lluvia, a la humedad o a la luz 
solar puede dañarlo seriamente. 

3. No aplique presión sobre la pantalla LCD. Una presión excesiva podría causar daños permanentes en la 
pantalla.

4. No desmonte la cubierta ni intente reparar la unidad usted mismo. Solamente el personal técnico 
autorizado debe realizar tareas de mantenimiento de cualquier naturaleza.

5. Guarde el monitor LCD en una sala cuya temperatura esté comprendida entre -20° y 60 °C (-4° y 140 °F). 
Guardar el monitor LCD fuera de este rango de temperatura podría dañarlo permanentemente.  

6. Desenchufe inmediatamente el monitor y llame a un técnico autorizado si se produce cualquiera de las 
circunstancias siguientes:  
• El cable de señal del monitor al equipo está deshilachado o dañado. 
• Se han derramado líquidos en el monitor LCD o este se ha expuesto a la lluvia.  
• El monitor LCD o la carcasa están dañados. 

LCD monitor V6  Series-V226HQL



1
Encender/apagar el monitor. Verde indica que la fuente de alimentación está 
encendida. Naranja indica que el dispositivo está en modo de espera o ahorro 
de energía.

Botón de encendido

4/3

Modo/SalirModo

Arriba/Abajo

2

Pulse esta tecla para salir del OSD cuando se muestra el modo OSD. Si no se 
muestra el OSD, las opciones de modo se muestran cuando usted presiona 
esta tecla.

5

Presione para ver el OSD (menú en pantalla) y presione nuevamente para 
acceder a la selección del OSD.

MENÚ/ConfirmarMENÚ

Cuando se muestre el OSD, presione el botón arriba o abajo para cambiar las
opciones del OSD. Ajuste el valor del OSD. Si no se muestra el modo OSD, 
presione < para cambiar al modo de brillo y presione > para cambiar a la 
fuente de la señal.

Controles externos

</>Es
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Normativas y avisos de seguridad
Avisos de la FCC
Este equipo ha sido comprobado y se ha determinado que cumple con los límites de dispositivo digital Clase 
B, de acuerdo con la Parte 15 de las Normas de la FCC. Dichos límites han sido diseñados para proporcionar 
una protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalación residencial. Este equipo 
genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se encuentra instalado o si no es utilizado de 
acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencia dañina a las comunicaciones radiales. No es posible, 
no obstante, garantizar que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación particular. Si este dispositivo 
causa interferencias perjudiciales para la recepción de ondas de radio o televisión, lo cual puede determinarse 
apagándolo y encendiéndolo, se recomienda al usuario intentar corregir la interferencia poniendo en práctica 
una o más de las siguientes medidas:
• Reoriente o traslade la antena receptora.
• Incremente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
• Conecte el equipo a un tomacorriente diferente del que se encuentra conectado el receptor.
• Consulte a un vendedor o técnico experimentado de radio/TV para obtener ayuda.

Declaración de conformidad de CE
Por el presente documento, Acer Inc., declara que este monitor LCD es compatible con los requisitos básicos y 
otras disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU, la Directiva de baja tensión 2014/35/EU, la 
Directiva RoHS 2011/65/EU y la Directiva 2009/125/EC respecto al establecimiento de un marco de trabajo 

Aviso: Cables apantallados

mantener el cumplimiento de las regulaciones de la EMC.

Aviso: Dispositivos periféricos
Solamente se deben conectar a la unidad aquellos periféricos (dispositivos de entrada/salida, terminales, 

generen interferencias en la recepción de radio y TV.
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Español
Precaución

usuario otorgada por la Comisión Federal de Comunicaciones (FCC, Federal Communications Commission)  
para hacer uso de este producto.

Condiciones de funcionamiento
Este dispositivo cumple el Apartado 15 de la Normativa de la FCC. Su funcionamiento está sujeto a dos 
condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no deberá causar interferencias perjudiciales y (2) este dispositivo deberá 
aceptar cualquier interferencia que reciba, incluidas interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no 
deseado.

Aviso: Usuarios canadienses
CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Eliminación de equipos de desecho por usuarios en hogares particulares de la Unión Europea
Este símbolo en el producto o su embalaje indica que no se debe desechar con el resto de residuos 
domésticos. En su lugar, es responsabilidad suya deshacerse del equipo que desea desechar, 
entregándolo en un punto de recogida designado para el reciclaje de desechos de equipos 
eléctricos y electrónicos. La recogida y reciclaje por separado del equipo antiguo en el momento 
en el que se deshaga de él, ayudará a conservar los recursos naturales y a garantizar que se recicla 
de forma que proteja la salud humana y el medioambiente. Para obtener más información sobre 
dónde puede dejar sus equipos a desechar para reciclaje, por favor contacte con su ayuntamiento, 
su servicio de eliminación de desechos domésticos, o la tienda donde compró el producto.



ESPECIFICACIONES

Panel LCD

Sistema LCD a color TFT
Tamaño 21.5"W (55cm)
Tamaño de píxel 0.2493(H) x0.241(V) mm
Brillo  (cd/m2 ) 200 (t í p i c o)
Contraste 3000:1 (t í p i c o)
Ángulo de visión CR   10, 178° (H), 178° (V)
Tiempo de respuesta 4ms (GTG)
Tipo de panel Panel VA
Frecuencia H 30KHz-120KHz
Frecuencia V 48Hz-100Hz

Colores de visualización 16.7M
Reloj de punto 234MHz
Resolución máxima 1920 x 1080@100Hz (HDMI)
Plug & Play VESA DDCCI/DDC2B

Consumo de energía
(a 200 nits)

Modo ON 14W ( típico)
Modo de reposo

Modo OFF

0.5W ( típico)
0.5W (typical)

Conector de entrada VGA  /  HDMI
Tamaño máximo de 
pantalla

Horizontal 487.456 mm
Vertical 270.18 mm

Fuente de alimentación
Modelo: PG361-1202000DI（Pgtec）
Entrada: 100-240V~50/60Hz  1.2A
Salida: 12V  2A,24W

Consideraciones ambientales
Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0° to 40°C
Temperatura de almacenamiento: -20° to 60°C
Humedad de funcionamiento: 20% to 80%

Dimensiones (Anch. x Alt. x Prof.) 493.1x406.0x179.9mm
Peso (neto)

Especificaciones del mecanismo

2.3kg (neto)
Inclinación: -5° to 15°
Giratorio: No
Ajuste de altura: No

Pivote: No
Soporte de pie desmontable: No

Controles externos

Botones
Botón de encendido
MENU/Exit
UP/Down

Funciones

Halle manuales y otros documentos para su producto Acer en el sitio web de asistencia de Acer.

Brillo

Contraste
Luz azul

Cálido
Over Drive

ACM

Mode

Idioma
Bloqueo del OSD
DDC/CI

Modo de inicio rápido

Cumplimiento normativo
* Todas las especificaciones están sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
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1. Éteignez l'ordinateur et débranchez le cordon d'alimentation de l'ordinateur. 
2. Connectez une extrémité du câble de signal à la prise d'entrée VGA/HDMI de votre moniteur et l'autre 
     extrémité à la prise d'entrée VGA/HDMI de la carte graphique de votre ordinateur. Serrez les vis du connecteur 
     du câble de signal (VGA). 
3. Branchez le cordon d'alimentation de l'adaptateur sur le port d'alimentation situé à l'arrière du moniteur. 
4. Branchez le cordon d'alimentation de l'ordinateur et l'adaptateur du moniteur à une prise de courant proche.

Installation du moniteur 
1. Retirez le support et la base du moniteur de leur emballage et placez-les sur un espace de travail 
     stable et de niveau. 
2. Ouvrez ou fermez le support arrière. L'angle de vue du moniteur peut être réglé à l'aide du support. 
     (Comme illustré ci-dessous) 
3. Fonction de suspension murale, VESA100*100mm, vis M4*10.

          

Connexion du moniteur à votre ordinateur

Contenu du paquet

Moniteur LCD
Adaptateur/ligne
d'alimentationSupport/Base          Câble VGA/HDMI 

(en option)
Guide de 
démarrage rapide

 

USER GUIDE

Guide de démarrage rapide du moniteur LCD Acer
Instructions de sécurité importantes
Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions suivantes.
1. Pour nettoyer l’écran du moniteur LCD : 

• Éteignez le moniteur LCD et débranchez le cordon d’alimentation. 
• 

2. Ne placez pas le moniteur LCD près d’une fenêtre. L’exposition du moniteur à la pluie, l’humidité ou la 
lumière de soleil peut l’endommager sérieusement. 

3. N’appliquez pas de pression sur l’écran LCD. Une pression excessive peut endommager de façon 
permanente l’écran.

4. N’enlevez pas le couvercle et n’essayez pas de réparer l’unité vous-même. Seul un technicien agrée est 

5. Stockez l’écran LCD dans une pièce dont la température est comprise entre -20° et 60 °C. Stocker le 
moniteur LCD dans un environnement dont les températures sont hors plage peut l’endommager de façon 
permanente.  

6. Débranchez immédiatement votre moniteur et appelez un technicien agrée dans les situations suivantes :  
• Le câble signal reliant le moniteur au PC est éraillé ou endommagé. 
• Du liquide a coulé sur le moniteur LCD ou le moniteur a été exposé à la pluie.  
• Le moniteur LCD ou le bâti est endommagé. 

Français

LCD monitor V6  Series-V226HQL
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1

Allumez/éteignez le moniteur. Une couleur verte indique que l'appareil est 
sous tension. Une couleur orange indique que l'appareil est en mode veille ou 
économie d'énergie.

Bouton d’alimentation

4/3

Mode/QuitterMode

Haut/Bas

2

Appuyez sur cette touche pour quitter l'OSD lorsque le mode OSD est affiché.
Si l'OSD n'est pas affiché, les options de mode sont affichées lorsque vous 
appuyez sur cette touche.

5

Appuyez pour afficher l'OSD, et appuyez à nouveau pour accéder à la sélection 
des options OSD.

MENU/ConfirmationMENU

Lorsque l'OSD est affiché, appuyez sur le bouton haut ou bas pour changer les 
options OSD. Réglez la valeur OSD. Si le mode OSD n'est pas affiché, appuyez sur 
< pour passer au mode de luminosité, et sur > pour passer à la source de signal.

Commandes externes

</>Fr
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Avis concernant les réglementations et la sécurité
Notices FCC
Cet appareil a été testé et reconnu conforme aux limites pour les appareils numériques de Classe B, 
conformément à l’Article 15 du règlement de la FCC. Ces limites sont destinées à assurer une protection 
raisonnable contre les interférences indésirables lorsque l’appareil est utilisé dans un environnement 
résidentiel. Cet appareil génère, utilise et peut émettre de l’énergie fréquence radio et, s’il n’est pas installé 
et utilisé en accord avec les instructions, peut provoquer des interférences dans les communications radio. 
Il n’existe toutefois aucune garantie que de telles interférences ne se produiront pas dans une installation 
particulière. Si cet équipement provoque des interférences indésirables avec les réceptions radio et TV (ce que 
vous pouvez déterminer en allumant et en éteignant l’appareil), nous vous conseillons vivement d’y remédier en 
prenant l’une des mesures suivantes :
• Réorientez ou déplacez l’antenne de réception.
• Augmenter la distance entre l’appareil et le récepteur.
• 
• Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/télévision expérimenté pour de l’aide.

Déclaration de conformité CE
Par la présente, Acer Inc., déclare que ce moniteur LCD est conforme aux exigences principales et aux autres 
dispositions applicables de la Directive 2014/30/UE CEM, de la Directive 2014/35/UE sur les basses tensions, de 
la Directive 2011/65/UE RoHS et de la Directive 2009/125/CE relative à l’établissement d’un cadre de travail sur 
les exigences de conception écologique pour les produits liés à l’énergie.

Remarque : Câbles blindés

pour rester conformes aux règlements CEM.

Remarque : Périphériques
Seuls les périphériques (appareils d’entrée/sortie, ports, imprimantes, etc.) approuvés conformes aux limites 
de la Classe B peuvent être connectés à cet équipement. L’utilisation de périphériques non conformes peut 
provoquer des interférences pour la réception de la télévision ou de la radio.



Product Information for EU Energy

Français
Attention

droit de l’utilisateur, qui est accordé par la Commission de Communications Fédérale, à utiliser ce produit.

Conditions d’utilisation
Cet appareil est conforme à l’article 15 de la réglementation de la FCC. Le fonctionnement est soumis aux 
conditions suivantes : (1) L’appareil ne doit pas causer d’interférences dangereuses et (2) doit accepter toute 
interférence reçue, y compris celles pouvant causer un fonctionnement non désiré.

Remarque : Pour les utilisateurs canadiens
CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Élimination des équipements usagés par l’utilisateur, dans les habitations privées de l’Union 
Européenne

La présence de ce symbole sur le produit ou son emballage indique que vous ne devez pas jeter 
ce produit avec vos ordures ménagères. Vous êtes en effet responsable de l’évacuation de vos 
équipements usagés et tenu de les remettre à un point de collecte agréé pour le recyclage des 
équipements électriques et électroniques usagés. La collecte et le recyclage séparés de vos 
équipements usagés permettront de préserver les ressources naturelles et de garantir que ces 
équipements seront recyclés dans le respect de la santé humaine et de l'environnement. Pour plus 
d’informations sur les lieux de collecte des équipements usagés, veuillez contacter votre mairie, 
votre service de traitement des déchets ménagers ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.
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SPÉCIFICATIONS

Panneau LCD 

Système de commande Couleur TFT LCD 
Taille 21,5" Largeur (55 cm) 
Pas des pixels 0,2493 (H) x 0,241 (V) mm 
Luminosité (cd/m2) 200 (Typ) 
Contraste 3000:1 (Typ) 

Angle de visionnement CR≥10, 178° (H), 178° (V)  
Délai de réponse 4ms (GTG) 
Type de panneau Panneau VA 
Fréquence H 30kHz - 120kHz 
Fréquence V 48Hz-100Hz 

Couleurs affichées 16,7 M 

Fréquence de pixels 

 
234MHz 

Resolution maximale 1920x 1080@ 100Hz (HDMI) 

Plug & Play VESA DDCCI/DDC2B 

Consommation d'énergie 

(à 200 nits) 

Mode Marche 14W (Typique) 
Mode Marche 0,5W (Typique) 
Mode Arrêt 0,5W (Typique) 

Connecteur d'entrée VGA/HDMI 

Taille maximale de 

l'écran 

Horizontale 487,456 mm 

Verticale 270,18 mm 

Source d'alimentation 
Modèle: PG361-1202000DI（Pgtec）  

Entrée: 100-240V~50/60Hz 1,2A  

Sortie: 12V 2A, 24W 

Considérations environnementales 
Température de fonctionnement: 0° à 40℃ 

Température de stockage: -20° à 60℃ 

Humidité de fonctionnement: 20% to 80% 
Dimensions (L x H x P) 493,1 x 406,0 x 179.9 mm 

Poids (Poids net) 2,3 kg (net) 

Spécifications du mécanisme 

Inclinaison:  -5° à 15°
Pivotement: non               Rotation: non
Réglage de la hauteur: non       
Support de base détachable: non

Contrôles externes 

Boutons 
Bouton d'alimentation 

MENU/Quitter  

HAUT/BAS 

 

 

Fonctions 

Luminosité 

Contraste 

Lumière bleue 

ACM 

Chaud 

Over Drive 

Mode 

Langue 

Verrouillage OSD  

DDC/CI  

Mode de démarrage rapide 

* Toutes les spécifications sont susceptibles d'être modifiées sans préavis.

Vous trouverez des manuels et d'autres documents pour votre produit Acer sur le site Web d'assistance technique Acer.

 

Conformité à la réglementation 

 

 



















































Acer 液晶顯示器快速使用指南 (QSG)
重要安全說明
請詳閱下列說明。
1. 若要清潔液晶顯示器的螢幕：

•請關閉顯示器電源然後拔除電源線。
•在軟布上噴灑非溶劑式清潔劑，然後輕輕擦拭螢幕。

2. 請勿將顯示器放置在窗戶附近。若顯示器淋雨、沾濕或曝曬日光可能會嚴重損壞。
3. 請勿重壓顯示器螢幕。重壓可能導致顯示器永久損壞。
4. 請勿開啟機蓋或嘗試自行維修。僅可由授權技術人員進行各種維修。
5. 將液晶顯示器存放在室溫介於 -20° 至 60°C（-4° 至 140°F）的環境。若存放溫度超過以上範圍，可能
導致液晶顯示器永久損壞。

6. 若發生下列任一情況，請立刻拔除顯示器電源並聯絡授權技術人員：
•連接顯示器與電腦的訊號線磨損或損壞。
•液體潑灑到液晶顯示器上或顯示器淋雨。
•液晶顯示器或外殼受損。

包裝內容物

液晶顯示器 電源供應器/電源線支架/底座 VGA/HDMI線
（選配件）

快速指南

安裝顯示器
1. 將顯示器、支架、底座從包裝内取出，並且放在平穩的工作空間上。

3.    支持壁挂功能，VESA100*100mm，使用M4*10螺絲。

2. 將顯示器支架對準基座相應的插槽，牢固的安裝在底座上；
將支架上方的轉軸對準顯示器下方相應的插槽，牢固的安裝到顯示器上。(如下所示)

將顯示器連接到電腦

LCD monitor  V226HQL

USER GUIDE

1.  關閉電腦電源，拔掉電腦電源線。
2.  將信號線的一端連接到顯示器的VGA / HDMI 輸入插口，另一端連接到電腦圖行卡的
VGA / HDMI 輸入插口。擰緊信號線（VGA）接頭上的指擰螺絲。

3.  將電源供應器插入顯示器背面的電源端口。
4.  將電腦電源線和顯示器的電源線插入旁邊的電源插座。



外部控制

法規及安全注意事項
聯邦通訊委員會聲明
本產品經測試符合聯邦通訊委員會規定第 15 篇的 Class B 數位裝置限制。這些限制的目的在於提供住宅區
域合理的保護，避免受到有害的干擾。本產品可能產生、使用、輻射出射頻能量，若未依指示進行安裝，
可能對無線通訊造成有害干擾。然而，在特定情況下仍有可能產生干擾的情形。若本裝置對無線電或電視
收訊產生有害干擾（可關閉再開啟電源判定），使用者可嘗試下列任一或多項方法消除干擾情況：
• 調整接收天線的方向或更換架設位置。
• 增加本產品與接收裝置之間的距離。
• 將本產品所使用的電源連接至不同於接收裝置的電源線路上。
• 請洽詢經銷商或經驗豐富的無線電／電視技術人員協助。

CE 符合聲明
Acer Inc.特此聲明本液晶顯示器符合歐洲議會及和生態設計規定有關之議會所制訂的 EMC 指令 2014/30/Eu、
低電壓指令 2014/35/EU、RoHS 指令 2011/65/EU 及指令 2009/125/EC 的基本規定與其他相關條款。

注意：屏蔽式纜線
為了符合 EMC 規範，所有連接至電腦裝置的纜線，均需使用屏蔽式纜線。

注意：周邊裝置
所有連接至本產品的周邊裝置（輸入/輸出裝置、終端機、印表機等），均需通過 Class B 限制的認證。 
若與未通過認證的周邊裝置共同使用，則可能對無線電或電視產生干擾。

注意
依據聯邦通訊委員會規定，若擅自對本產品進行原製造商未認可的變更或改裝，用戶即有違反操作使用本
產品的權益。為防止對顯示器造成損壞，請勿從此底座倒提顯示器。

1 打開/關閉顯示器電源。綠色表示已打開電源。
橙色表示處於待機/節能模式。電源按鈕

4/3 </> 向上/向下

模式

2

顯示OSD時，按此鍵退出OSD。若未顯示OSD，
按此鍵時显示模式选项。模式/退出5

菜单/确认 按下時查看OSD。再按一次進入OSD中的選擇項。菜單

按“ < ”為亮度模式快捷鍵，按“ > ”為信號源切換。
顯示OSD時，按向上或向下按鈕切換OSD選項;調整OSD數值。
不顯示OSD時，



運作條件
本產品符合 FCC 規定第 15 篇。運作時可符合下列兩項條件：(1) 本產品不產生有害干擾。(2) 本產品可承
受任何外來的干擾，包含可能影響正常運作的干擾。

注意：加拿大地區用戶
CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

歐盟地區家庭棄置廢棄設備的說明
產品或包裝上的此符號代表本產品不可隨同家庭廢棄物一同棄置。用戶有責任將廢棄設備交
付指定回收點，進行廢棄電子設備的回收。分類及回收廢棄設備有助於保護自然資源，並可
保護人類健康及環境。如需瞭解廢棄設備回收點的更多資訊，請聯絡您當地政府、家庭廢棄
物棄置服務中心或購買本產品的商家。

有害物質

鉛
Lead
（Pb）

汞
Mercury
（Hg）

鎘
Cadmium
（Cd）

六價鉻
Hexavalent
chromium
（Cr   ）

多溴聯苯
Polybrominated
biphenyls

多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated
diphenyl  ethers
（PBDE)

設備名稱（Equipment name）：液晶顯示器

外殼

液晶顯示
螢幕

電路板
組件
電源缐/
連接缐

金屬件

備考1.“超出0.1 wt %”及“超出0.01% wt %”係指限用物質之百分比含量超出
百分比含量基準值。
Note 1：“Exceeding 0.1 wt %”and “exceeding 0.01 wt %”indicate that the 
percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage
value of presence condition.
備考2.“      ”係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 2:“      ”indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance
does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.
備考3.“         ”係指該項限物質為排除項目。
Note3: The” “indicates that the restricted substance corresoponds to the 
exemption.

型號（型式）Type designation（Type）：V226HQL

限用物質及化學符號（Restricted substances and its chemical symbols）
    單元
（Unit）

+6 （PBB)



規格

液晶面板

驅動系統 TFT 彩色液晶
尺寸 21.5"W (55cm)
像素尺寸 0.2493 (H) x 0.241(V) mm
亮度 (cd/m2) 200 (一般)
對比
可視角度 CR>10, 178° (H), 178° (V)
反應時間 4 ms (G 對 G)
面板類型 VA面板
水平頻率 30 KHz-120 KHz
垂直頻率 48 Hz-100 Hz

顯示色彩 16.7M
時脈頻率 234 MHz
最高解析度 1920 x 1080@100 Hz (HDMI)
隨插即用 VESA DDCCI/DDC2B

耗電量
（200 nits 時）

開啟模式 14 W (一般)
休眠模式 0.5 W (一般)
關閉模式 0.5 W (一般)

輸入接頭 VGA/HDMI

最大螢幕尺寸
水平 487.456 mm
垂直 270.18 mm

電源

機型：PG361-1202000DI（Pgtec）
輸入：100-240 V~50/60 Hz 1.2A
輸出：12 V  2 A, 24W

使用環境需知
運作溫度：0° 至 40°C
儲存溫度：-20° 至 60°C
運作濕度：20% 至 80%

尺寸（寬 x 高 x 深） 493.1x406.0x179.9 mm
重量（淨重） 2.3 kg (淨重 )

機械規格
傾斜角度：-5 ° 至 15 °
旋轉：無
高度調整：無

關節：無
分離式底座：無

外部控制

按鈕
電源按鍵
選單/退出
向下

亮度模式/向上
確認

功能

亮度
對比度
藍光
ACM
暖色溫
反應速度
模式

語言
OSD鎖 
DDC/CI
快速啓動模式

*規格若有變更，恕不另行通知。
法規符合說明

請在 Acer 官方支援網站尋找 Acer 產品的手冊和其他文件。

30000 :1 (一般)
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规格

请在 Acer 官方支持网站上查找相应 Acer 产品的手册和其他文档。

液晶显示屏

驱动系统 TFT 彩色液晶

尺寸 21.5”W （55 厘米）

(一般）
像素间距 0.2493 mm (H) x 0.241 mm (V)

亮度 200 cd/m2  

对比度 3000:1 (一般)

可视角度 178° (H) 178° (V) (CR   10)

响应时间 4 ms (G对G)

显示屏类型 VA

行频 30kHz - 120 kHz

场频 48Hz - 100Hz

显示颜色 16.7M

点时钟 234 MHz

最大分辨率 1920 x 1080 @ 100 Hz(HDMI) 

即插即用 VESA DDCCI/DDC2B

功耗 （亮度为 200 nit 时）

开机模式 14 W(一般)

睡眠模式 0.5 W(一般)

关机模式 0.3 W(一般)

输入接口 VGA / HDMI

最大屏幕尺寸
水平：487.456 mm

垂直：270.18 mm

电源 100-240 V ~
机型：PG361-1202000DI(Pgtec）
输入：
输出：12V     2A,24W

50/60 Hz  1.2A

环境因素
工作温度：0° 至 40°C
存储温度：-20° 至 60°C
工作湿度：20% 至 80%

尺寸 493.1 (W) x 406.0 (H) x 179.9 (D) mm

重量 （净重） 2.3 kg（净重）

机械装置规格

倾斜：-5° 至 +15°
旋转：否
高度调节：否
枢轴转动：否
可拆卸脚座：否

外部控件

开关/按钮
电源按钮

选择
向下

亮度模式/向上

确认/退出

功能

亮度

对比度

蓝光

ACM

模式

显示反应速度

暖色温

语言

OSD 锁

DDC/CI

快速启动模式

规格因型号和/或地区而异。

法规符合说明
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Acer LCDモニタクイックスタートガイド(QSG)

この度は、Acer LCDモニターをお買い上げいただき、誠にありがとうございます。ご使用の前に、
「本書」及び「ユーザーズマニュアル」をよくお読みいただき、正しく安全にご使用ください。

ご使用になる前の注意事項

◎  ご使用になる前に、本書の「安全に関するご注意」を必ずお読みください。
◎  正しく安全にお使いいただくために、必ず「ユーザーズマニュアル」をお読みください。特に
「ユーザーズマニュアル」の「使用上の注意事項」を確認の上、正しく安全にご使用ください

◎  「保証書」は、本書と共に無くさないよう大切に保管してください。
◎  ご使用中に不具合と思われる症状が発生した場合は、速やかに使用を中止して、弊社カスタマ
ーサポートセンターにご連絡ください。

ユーザーズマニュアルの入手方法
エイサーでは、環境保全の観点から、電子化ユーザーズマニュアルの提供に取り組んでいます。
「ユーザーズマニュアル」は、エイサー公式ホームページからダウンロードできます。
「エイサ公式ホムペジ」→「サポト」→「ドライバとマニュアル」
から該当製品を選択してダウンロードしてください。
※  ダウンロードサイト、及びマニュアルの内容は、予告なく更新·変更される場合がございます。
あらかじめご了承ください。

※  ご質問、不明点等ございましたら、弊社カスタマーサポートセンターまでご連絡ください。

安全に関するご注意

◎  記載する内容は、人への危害、財産等への損害を防止するための事項です。
必ずお読みになり、よく理解して正しく安全にご使用ください。

◎  本書では、誤った取り扱いにより生じる危険の度合いや程度を、記号を用いて説明していま
す。

  危険
誤った取り扱いにより、死亡や重傷など
重大な結果に結びつく恐れが大きい内容
です。

  警告
誤った取り扱いにより、死亡や重傷など
重大な結果に結びつく恐れがある内容で
す。

  注意 誤った取り扱いにより、傷害や家屋·家
財の損害を負う恐れがある内容です。
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安全に関するご注意（つづき）

  警告
◎  異常、故障の時は、すみやかに使用を中止し、コンセントから電源プラグを抜いてください。
• 煙が出た、異臭がする、変な音がする。
• 画像が表示されない、乱れる、音が出ない。
• 内部に水などの液体、異物が入った。
• 変形、変色、溶解などが見受けられる。
• 損傷、損壊がある。

◎  電源ケーブルや付属しているケーブル類の取り扱いについて
• 引っ張る、ねじる、折り曲げる、加工·改造する、重いものを乗せる、挟む、鋭利な先端に接
触する、足を引っ掛ける、その他、損傷·切断の恐れがある利用はしないでください。
• 濡れた手や布で取り扱わない、濡らさない、洗わないでください。
• 電源プラグをコンセントにしっかり確実に差し込み、たこ足配線しないでください。
• 電源プラグのほこり等を定期的に取り除いてください。
• 長期間使用しない場合は、電源プラグを抜いてください。

◎  水などの液体や蒸気の発生する場所·物の近くで使用しないでください。
◎  高温·多湿になる場所（浴室·サウナ·車内など）で使用しないでください。
◎  温度変化の著しい場所·物（エアコン·加熱機器等）の近くで使用しないでください。
◎  お子様の手の届く範囲で使用しないでください。
◎  本機器内部に、金属や燃えやすいものなど、いかなる異物も入れないでください。
◎  不安定な場所に設置しないでください。
◎  お客様による、修理、分解、改造、等の行為は絶対に行わないでください。。

免責事項

• 煙地震、雷などの自然災害、火災、第三者による行為、その他の事故、お客様の故意または
過失、誤用、その他異常な条件下での使用により生じた損害に関して、当社は一切責任を負
いません。
• 記載内容を守らないことにより生じた損害に関して、当社は一切の責任を負いません。
• 他接続機器組合よる誤動作動作不能、誤操作などから生じた損害に関して、当社は一切責任
を負いません。
• 本製品の使用中、又は使用不能から生じる付随的な損害に関して、当社は一切責任を負いま
せん。
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パッケージ内容
LCDモニター スタンド/ベース アダプター/

電源ライン
 VGA/HDMIケーブル

(オプション)
 クイックスタ 

ートガイド

モニタを台に取り付ける
1. 梱包からモニタブラケットと台座を取り出し、安定した水平な場所に置いてください。
2. リアブラケットを開閉します。スタンドで、モニターの視野角を調整することができます。
 （下図参照）
3. 壁掛け、M4*10 ネジ、および VESA 100x100mm のサポート.

 

モニターをコンピューターに接続する
1. コンピュータの電源コードを抜き、コンピュータの電源をオフにします。
2. 信号ケーブルの一端をモニタのVGA/HDMI入力ジャックに、もう一端をコンピュータのグラフ
   ィックカードのVGA/HDMI入力ジャックに接続します。
    信号ケーブル (VGA) コネクタのつまみネジを締める必要があります。
3. アダプタの電源線をモニターの背面電源コネクタに接続します。

 
 

LCDモニターの特性に関する特記事項

以下の症状は、LCDモニターの特性に起因するもので、故障·不具合ではありません。あらかじめご了承
ください。

• LCDモニターのパネルは、非常に精密度の高い技術で製造されておりますが、画面の一部に点灯
しない画素や、常時点灯する画素が存在する場合があります。
• 表示する画像パターンによって、画面の明るさに多少のムラが発生する場合があります。
• LCDモニターのパネルは、長時間静止画を表示させた場合、残像が残ることがあります。

その他、詳細事項は「ユーザーズマニュアル」を参照してください。
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外部コントロール

 

※1　スピーカー内蔵モデルのみ機能します。　※　各機能の詳細は、「ユーザーズマニュアル」をご覧ください。

モニタが故障するため、モニタの底を持って持ち上げないでください。

◎  本書の内容の一部、又は全てをコピー・転載することを固くお断りします。
◎  本書の内容について、予告なく変更することがあります。
◎  本書の内容について、万が一誤り等、お気づきの点がございましたら、弊社カスタマーサポー
トセンターまでご連絡ください。

この装置は、クラスB 情報技術装置です。この装置は、家庭環境で使用することを目

的としていますが、この装置がラジオやテレビジョン受信機に近接して使用されると、

受信障害を引き起こすことがあります。

取扱説明書に従って正しい取り扱いをして下さい。

ＶＣＣＩ－Ｂ

モニタが故障するため、モニタの底を持って持ち上げないでください。

1

4/3

2 メニュー

電源スイッチ

メニュー/確認 1 回押して OSD 選択にアクセスし、1 回押して 
OSD を表示します。

モニターのオンとオフを切り替えます。 緑色は、電源がオ
ンになっていることを示します。オレンジ色は、ガジェッ
トのスタンバイ モードまたは省エネ モードを示します。

上/下

OSD が表示されているときに上または下ボタンを押して、
OSD の選択を変更します。
OSD 設定を変更します。OSD モードが表示されていない
場合は、 < を押して輝度モードに変更し、> を押して信号
ソースに変更します。

モード/終了
OSD モードが表示されているときにこのキーを押すと、
OSD が終了します。 このキーを押すと、OSD が表示され
ていない場合にモード オプションが表示されます。

5 モード

</>
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Acer サポート Web サイトにアクセスして、お使いの Acer 製品のマニュアルやその他のドキュメントを検索してください。

仕様 

LCD パネル 

駆動システム TFT カラーLCD 

サイズ 幅 21.5 インチ（55cm） 
画素ピッチ 0.2493（横）×0.241（縦）mm 
明るさ (cd/m2) 200 (標準) 
コントラスト 3000:1 (標準) 
可視領域の角度 CR≧10、178°（横）、178°（縦） 
反応時間 4ms (GTG) 

パネルタイプ VA パネル 
H 周波数 30kHz～120kHz 
V 周波数 48Hz～100Hz 

表示色 16.7 M 

ドットクロック 234MHz 

最大解像度 1920x 1080@ 100Hz (HDMI) 

プラグ＆プレイ VESA DDCCI/DDC2B 

電力消費 

(200 ニットで) 

オンモード 14W(通常) 
スリープモード 0.5W（標準） 
オフモード 0.5W（標準） 

入力コネクタ VGA/HDMI 

最大画面サイズ 
水平 487.456mm 

垂直 270.18mm 

電源 

モデル：PG361-1202000DI（Pgtec） 

入力: 100-240V~50/60Hz 1.2A 

出力：12V 2A、24W 

環境への配慮 

動作温度：0°～40℃ 

保管温度：-20°～60℃ 

動作湿度: 20% ～ 80% 
寸法 (幅×高さ×奥行き) 493.1×406.0×179.9mm 

重量（正味） 2.3kg（正味） 

機構的仕様 

傾き：-5°～15° 

スイベル: いいえ 

高さ調整：いいえ 

ピボット: いいえ 

取り外し可能なフット スタン

ド: いいえ 

外部コントロール 

ボタン 
電源スイッチ 

メニュー/終了 

上/下 

 

機能 

明るさ 

コントラスト 

青色光 

ACM 

暖かい 

オーバードライブ 

モード 

言語 

OSD ロック 

DDC/CI 

クイックスタートモード 

* すべての仕様は予告なく変更される場合があります。 

法規制の順守 

R33142









Výstup: 12V 











































 

USER GUIDE
LCD monitor V6  Series-V226HQL
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1. Desligue a energia do computador e desconecte o seu cabo de energia. 
2. Conecte uma extremidade do cabo de sinal ao conector de entrada VGA/HDMI em seu monitor e a outra
     extremidade ao conector de entrada VGA/HDMI na placa gráfica de seu computador. Aperte os parafusos
    no conector do cabo de sinal (VGA). 
3. Conecte o cabo de alimentação do adaptador à porta de alimentação na parte traseira do monitor. 
4. Conecte o cabo de energia do computador e o adaptador do monitor em uma tomada elétrica próxima.

Instalação do monitor
1. Remova o suporte e a base do monitor da embalagem e coloque-os em um espaço de trabalho 
    estável e nivelado. 
2. Abra ou feche o suporte traseiro. O ângulo de visão do monitor pode ser ajustado usando o suporte.
    (Como mostrado abaixo) 
3. Suporta a função de suspensão na parede, VESA100*100mm, M4*10 parafusos.

          

Conectar o monitor ao seu computador

Conteúdos da embalagem

Monitor LCD
Adaptador/Linha 
de Energia

Suporte/Base Cabo VGA/HDMI  
(Opcional)

Guia de início 
rápido

 

USER GUIDE

Português do Brasil
Guia de Início Rápido do Monitor LCD Acer (QSG)
Instruções importantes sobre segurança
Por favor, leia as seguintes instruções atentamente.
1. Para limpar a tela do monitor LCD: 

• Desligue o monitor LCD e desconecte o cabo de energia. 
• Borrife uma solução de limpeza não solvente em um pano e limpe a tela suavemente.

2. Não coloque o monitor LCD perto de uma janela. Expor o monitor à chuva, umidade ou luz solar pode 

3. Não aplique pressão sobre a tela de LCD. A pressão excessiva pode causar danos permanentes na tela.
4. Não retire a tampa ou tente reparar a unidade sozinho. Um técnico autorizado deve executar o serviço  

de qualquer natureza.
5. Armazene o monitor LCD em uma sala com uma temperatura de -20° a 60° C (-4° a 140° F). Armazenar  

o monitor LCD fora desta variação pode resultar em danos permanentes.  
6. Desconecte imediatamente o seu monitor e chame um técnico autorizado caso qualquer uma das 

seguintes circunstâncias ocorrer:  
• 
• Se tiver sido derramado líquido no monitor LCD ou se o monitor tiver sido exposto à chuva.  
• 

LCD monitor V6  Series-V226HQL



1
Ligar/desligar o monitor. O verde indica que o fornecimento de energia 
elétrica está ligado. Laranja indica que o dispositivo está no modo de espera
ou economia de energia.

BBotão de Ligar

4/3

Modo/SairModo

Cima/Baixo

2

Pressione esta tecla para sair do OSD quando o modo OSD for exibido. 
Se o OSD não for exibido, as opções de modo são exibidas quando você 
pressiona esta tecla.

5

Pressione para visualizar o OSD e pressione novamente para acessar
a seleção OSD.

MENÚ/ConfirmarMENÚ

Quando o OSD for exibido, pressione o botão cima ou baixo para mudar as
 opções do OSD. Ajuste o valor do OSD. Se o modo OSD não for exibido, 
 pressione < para mudar para o modo de brilho e pressione > para mudar
 para a fonte de sinal.

Controles externos

</>
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Regulamentos e notas de segurança

Este dispositivo foi testado e está em conformidade com os limites de um dispositivo digital Classe B, de acordo 
com a Parte 15 das Normas da FCC. Esses limites são desenvolvidos para oferecer proteção mínima contra 
interferências prejudiciais em uma instalação residencial. Este dispositivo gera, usa, e pode irradiar energia 
de rádio de freqüência e, se não instalado e usado conforme as instruções, pode causar interferência perigosa 
a rádio-comunicações. No entanto, não existe garantia de que não ocorrerá interferência em uma instalação 

determinado desligando e ligando o dispositivo, o usuário deverá tentar corrigir a interferência tomando uma 
ou mais das seguintes medidas:
• Reoriente ou recoloque a antena de recepção.
• Aumente a separação entre o dispositivo e o receptor.
• Conecte o dispositivo em uma tomada em um circuito diferente daquele onde o receptor está conectado.
• Consulte o revendedor ou um técnico de rádio/televisão com experiência para obter ajuda.

Declaração de conformidade CE
A Acer Inc. declara que este monitor LCD está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições 
da Diretiva EMC 2014/30/UE, a Diretiva de Baixa Tensão 2014/35/UE e a Diretiva RoHS 2011/65/UE e a Diretiva 

ecológica dos produtos relacionados com a energia.

Aviso: Cabos blindados
Todas as conexões a outros dispositivos computacionais devem ser feitas com cabos blindados para manter a 
conformidade com as normas EMC.

Aviso: Dispositivos periféricos

provavelmente resultará em interferência à recepção de rádio e TV.



Product Information for EU Energy

Português do Brasil

Cuidado

usuário, que é oferecida pela Federal Communications Commission, para operar este projetor.

Condições de operação
Este dispositivo está de acordo com a Parte 15 das Regras FCC. A operação está sujeita às duas condições a 
seguir: (1) este aparelho pode não causar interferência perigosa, e (2) este dispositivo deve aceitar qualquer 
interferência recebida, incluindo interferência que possa causar operação não desejada.

Aviso: Usuários canadenses
CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Disposição de equipamento usado em lixo doméstico pelos usuários em na nião Européia
Este símbolo no produto ou na embalagem indica que ele não pode ser eliminado como 
lixo doméstico. Em vez disso, é de sua responsabilidade descartar o equipamento rejeitado 
entregando-o em um ponto de coleta designado para a reciclagem de resíduos de equipamentos 
elétricos e eletrônicos. A coleta e a reciclagem em separado de seu refugo no momento do 
descarte ajudarão a conservar os recursos naturais e assegurar que é reciclado de modo a 
proteger a saúde humana e o ambiente. Para obter mais informações sobre onde você pode 
entregar o seu equipamento usado para reciclagem, entre em contato com a prefeitura local, o 
serviço de coleta de lixo doméstico ou a loja onde adquiriu o produto.



ESPECIFICAÇÕES

Painel LCD

Sistema de Condução LCD TFT a Cores
Tamanho 21,5" L(55cm)
Distância entre Pixéis 0.2493(H) x0.241(V) mm
Brilho(cd/m 2 ) 200 (Tip)
Contraste 3000:1 (Tip)
Ângulo Visível
Tempo de Resposta 4ms (GTG)

CR≥10, 178° (H), 178° (V) 

Tipo de Painel Painel VA 
Frequência H 30KHz-120KHz
Frequência V 48Hz-100Hz

Cores de Exibição 16.7M
Dot Clock 234MHz
Resolução Máx. 1920 x 1080@100Hz (HDMI)
Plug & Play VESA DDCCI/DDC2B

Consumo de Energia
(a 200 nits)

Modo Ligdo 14W(Típico)
Modo de Suspensão

Modo Desligado

0,5W(Típico)
0,5W(Típico)

Conector de Entrada VGA  /  HDMI
Tamanho Máximo da
 Tela

Horizontal 487.456 mm
Vertical 270.18 mm

Fonte de Alimentação
Modelo: PG361-1202000DI（Pgtec）
Entrada: 100-240V~50/60Hz  1.2A
Salida: 12V  2A,24W

Considerações Ambientais
Temp. de Operação: 0° a 40℃
Temp. de Armazenamento: -20° a 60℃
Umidade de Operação: 20% a 80%

Dimensões (L x A x P) 493.1x406.0x179.9mm
Peso (Líquido)

Especificações do Mecanismo

2,3kg (líquido)
Inclinação: -5° to 15°
Rotação:  Não
Ajuste da altura: Não

Girar: Não
Suporte de pé destacável: Não

Controles Externos

Botões
Botão de Ligar
MENU/Sair 
CIMA/Baixo

Funções

Encontre manuais e outros documentos para o seu produto Acer no site de suporte da Acer.         

Brilho
Contraste
Luz Azul
ACM
Quente
Over Drive
Modo 

Idioma
Bloqueio OSD 
DDC/CI 
Modo de Início Rápido

Conformidade Regulatória
* Todas as especificações são sujeitas a alterações sem aviso.
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Acer Incorporated

 

EU Declaration of Conformity 
We, 

ACER  Incorporated  

And, 
Acer Italy s.r.l. 
Viale delle Industrie 1/A, 20044 Arese (MI), Italy 
Tel: +39-02-939-921 ,Fax: +39-02 9399-2913 
www.acer.it 

Product:  LCD Monitor 
Trade Name: ACER

V226HQL
V226HQL

  xxxxxx

 
Model Number: 
SKU Number: 

(“x” = 0~9, a ~ z, A ~ Z, or blank)  

We, ACER Incorporated ., hereby  declare under our sole responsibility that the product described above is 
in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislations as below Directive and following 
harmonized standards and/or other relevant standards have been applied: 

 EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU 
 EN55032:2015+All:2020   
 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021  

 EN 55035:2017+A11: 2020 
 EN61000-3-3:2013+A2: 2021 

 LVD Directive: 2014/35/EU 
 EN 62368-1: 2014+ A11:2017 
 RoHS Directive: 2011/65/EU 
 EN IEC 63000:2018  
 ErP Directive: 2009/125/EC 

 (EU) 2019/ 2021; EN 50564:2011 
 

Year to begin affixing CE marking: 2022
 
 
 
 
_______________________________        Dec. 7, 2022    
RU Jan / Sr. Manager                                  Date 
ACER Incorporated (NewTaipei City）  

 

8F,No.88,Sec.1,Xintai 5th Road,Xizhi,New Taipei City 221

8F,No.88,Sec.1,Xintai 5th Road,Xizhi,New 
Taipei City 221
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 (EU) 2019/ 2021; EN 50564:2011 
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